Palo Alto University
Tuition and Fees Schedule For Academic Year 2025-26 For New
(Incoming) Students

DOCTORAL PROGRAMS
PhD in Clinical Psychology AY 2025-26  Annual Costs
Flat Rate Per Quarter Tuition (Fall, Winter, Spring) $ 18,042 $ 54,126
Fee Per Quarter (Fall, Winter, Spring) $ 2,038 $ 6,114
$ 20080 $ 60,240
PAU Stanford PsyD Consortium AY 2025-26  Annual Costs
Flat Rate Per Quarter Tuition (Fall, Winter, Spring) $ 21,048 $ 63,144
Fee Per Quarter (Fall, Winter, Spring) $ 2,710 $ 8,130
TOTAL $ 23,758 $ 71,274
Please Note: Applicable to PhD in Clinical Psychology and PsyD Students
Year Tuition and Fees Information
Dissertation Year - Tuition and Fees is based on 10 units per quarter for Fall, Winter, and
Year4  Spring
Internship Year - Tuition is based on 3 units per quarter for Fall, Winter, Spring, and
Year 5 Summer; Fee is based on 3 units per quarter for Fall, Winter, and Spring
Additional dissertation units taken in Year 5 and beyond will be charged at the prevailing
tuition and fee rates
PhD in Counselor Education and Supervision AY 2025-26  Annual Costs
Flat Rate Per Quarter Tuition (Fall, Winter, Spring) $ 8,578 $ 25,734
Fee Per Quarter (Fall, Winter, Spring) $ 600 $ 1,800
$ 9178 $ 27,534

Tuition and fees are subject to annual increases as approved by the Palo Alto University Board of Trustees, to
meet critical operating needs and to maintain excellence in education. Students should anticipate that rates may change
from year to year and plan accordingly.



GRADUATE - MASTERS

Master of Arts in Clinical Mental Health Counseling AY 2025-26

Per Unit Tuition $ 652
Per Unit Fees $ 65
$ 7

Residency Fee** $ 750

**Residency Fee applies only to Distance Learning (DL) students enrolled in the Master of
Arts in the Clinical Mental Health Counseling program. This fee is charged separately from
tuition and fees and will be assessed at $375 per residency, billed during the term in which
the student registers for the residency.

Master of Science in Psychology AY 2025-26
Per Unit Tuition $ 1,025
Per Unit Fee $ 81
$ 1,106
Master of Social Work AY 2025-26*
Per Unit Tuition $ 652
Per Unit Fee $ 65
$ 717

*Students enrolled in the first cohort of the program will receive an Inaugural

Cohort Grant.
UNDERGRADUATE
Bachelor of Science in Psychology
Bachelor of Science in Business Psychology AY 2025-26
Per Unit Tuition $ 410
Per Unit Fee $ 125
$ 535
NON-MATRICULATING FOR CREDIT AY 2025-26
Per Unit Tuition $ 1,278
Fee Per Quarter $ 1,733
FOR AUDIT (WITH AUDIT TO APPEAR ON TRANSCRIPT) AY 2025-26
Per Unit Tuition $ 639
Fee Per Quarter $ 867

Payment Options: Financial Aid, Check, Wire transfer, Credit Card

Tuition and fees are subject to annual increases as approved by the Palo Alfo University Board of Trustees, to
meet critical operating needs and to maintain excellence in education. Students should anticipate that rates may change
from year to year and plan accordingly.



